502702848 03/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2749454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAI ZHANG	02/28/2014
FRANK GAO	02/28/2014
GARY FLOOD	02/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIAMOND INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	6325 HUNTLEY ROAD
City:	WORTHINGTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14194086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)438-2235 Phone: 614-438-2496

Email: rima.malik@diamondinnovations.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FRANK GAO

Address Line 1: 6325 HUNTLEY ROAD
Address Line 4: WORTHINGTON, OHIO 43085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DI 14292US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK GAO
Signature:	/Frank Gao/
Date:	03/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=14292USsignedAssignment#page1.tif source=14292USsignedAssignment#page2.tif source=14292USsignedAssignment#page3.tif

502702848 REEL: 032333 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

I. WHEREAS Kai Zhang, having an address of 8029 Lazelle Woods Drive, Westerville, OH 43081, Frank Gao, having an address of 2768 Edgewood Road, Columbus, OH 43220 and Gary Flood, having an address of 10400 Miller Avenue, Canal Winchester, OH 43110, are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention as set forth and disclosed in an application, entitled MODIFICATION OF DIAMOND FEEDS FOR IMPROVING POLYCRYSTALLINE DIAMOND CUTTER

 Π .

WHEREAS, Diamond Innovations, Inc., having an address of 6325 Huntley Road, Worthington, Ohio 43085 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor for said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any applications which claim priority to the above referenced application, any applications to which the above referenced applications claim priority, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignors shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said Invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

AND we request that any Patents that may be issued for said Invention be issued to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 032333 FRAME: 0023

Date: $\frac{2/28}{}$, 2014	By:Name: Kai Zhang
On this A day of Fabruary known to be the person named in and when that he executed the same for the use	_, 2014, before me personally appeared <u>Kai Zhang</u> , ho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to es and purposes therein set forth.
·······	Qu
SEAL	MOSINUICIAA MALIB Notary Public, Laute Janaho Deleware County My Commission Expires Aug. 2, 2016
Date: <u>2/28</u> , 2014	By: Name: Frank Gao
On this Ab day of About Many known to be the person named in and when that he executed the same for the use	, 2014, before me personally appeared Frank Gao, no executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to a sand purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

MODHURIMA MAUK Notary Poblic, State of Ohio Delawere County My Commission Expires Aug. 2, 2016 Attorney Docket No: DI 14292 US

Date: 2/27, 2014

Name: Gary Flood

On this At day of fallowing, 2014, before me personally appeared Gary Flood, known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

MODHURIMA MALIK Notary Public, State of Ohio Delaware County My Commission Expires Aug. 2, 2016

> **PATENT** REEL: 032333 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 03/03/2014